
No 

MENL 003: Food Microbiology and Safety 

Session 

1 

3 

5 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Date 

10/9/2025 

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-I YEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 

LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229) 

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MENL -003 

10/9/2025 

11/9/2025 

11/9/2025 
12/9/2025 
12/9/2025 

13/9/2025 
13/9/2025 
14/9/2025 

14/9/2025 

15/9/2025 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONA OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL 

I2, Area Hills, Bhopal 

15/9/2025 

16/9/2025 

Timing 
Form 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

To 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 
6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 
6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 
10.00AM 2.00 PM 

Dr. Shrikant Dubey 

Session 

Practical 

Counseling 

462011, Madhva Pradesh 

Govt .HetHeYS#6fERaBaPuram 

Govt. Hone Scince College, 
tioshangabad (M.P.) 

Block/Unit 

PRACTICAL 1 Microscopy: Principles, Use and 

Maintenance 

Equipments 

PRACTICAL 2 Microbiological Apparatus and 

PRACTICAL 3 Culture Media 

PRACTICAL 4 Techniques of Culturing 

PRACTICAL 5 Pure Culture Techniques 

PRACTICAL 6 Quantitative Techniques 

PRACTICAL 7 Staining Strategies 

PRACTICAL 8 Identification of Fungi and Yeasts 

PRACTICAL 9 Biochemícal Tests Bacterial Testing 

PRACTICAL 10 Microbiological Study of Water 

|PRACTICAL 11 Analysis of Food Samples 

|PRACTICAL 12 Sampling and Analysis of 
PRACTICAL 13 Adulteration 

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 17.09.2025 

Name of Counselleor 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahinwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahinwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Venue 

LSC -15229 

Govt. Home 

Sc.PG 

College 
Narmadapuram 

(M.P) 



Session 

MENL 002 : NUTRITIONAL BIOCHEMISTRY 

No 

1 

2 

3 

6 
7 

Date 

18/9/2025 

18/9/2025 
19/9/2025 
19/9/2025 

20/9/2025 

20/9/2025 

21/9/2025 
21/9/2025 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL. OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONA, CENTRE. BHOPAI. 

Timing 

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-I YEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 

LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229) 
Practical Counseling & Exan Schedule for MENL -002 

Form 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 
9.00AM 
2.00PM 

9.00AM 
2.00PM 

9.00AM 

To 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 
1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 
2.00PM 6.00 PM 

ignolI 

Session 

TE PEOPLES 
UNIVERSITY 

12, Aren Hills, Bhopal - 462011, Madhya P radesh 

Practical 
Counseling 

Dr. Shrikant pubey 
(CodiAFsiatgr 

Govt.HdGNSNPOsbefeNSAntam 

Covt. Home Scince College, 
Hoshangabad (M.P.) 

Block/Unit 

PRACTICAL 1 Basic Instruments/ Equipment used in 

|PRACTICAL 2 Investigative Techniques and Procedures 

PRACTICAL 3 pH and Buffers 
PRACTICAL 4 Carbohydrates 
PRACTICAL5- Amino Acids and Proteins 

PRACTICAL 6 Lipids 
PRACTICAL 7 Methods of Estimation of Ascorbic 

PRACTICAL 8 Minerals - Calcium, Phosphorous 

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 22.09.2025 

Narme of Counselleor 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahiwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Venue 

LSC -15229 

Govt. Home 

Sc.PG 

College 
Narmadapuram 

(M.P) 



Session 

MFNL O06 : Public Nutrition 

No 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

9 

10 

Date 

INDIRA GANIDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE BHOPAL. 

12, Area Hills, Bhopal -462011, Madhva Pradesh 

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-I YEAR) Programine TEE June. 2025 

LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229) 

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL -006 

23/9/2025 
23/9/2025 

24/9/2025 
24/9/2025 
25/9/2025 

25/9/2025 

26/9/2025 

26/9/2025 

27/9/2025 
27/9/2025 

Timing 
Form 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

Govt. 

To 
1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

ihaor 

Session 

(Coordinator Ss8229 

Practical 

Counseling 

Hoshangabad (M.P.) 

|icynoLI 

Govt.HNA Sug ANeNToNdgeram 

TH PEOPLE'S 
UNIVERSITY 

Block/Unit 

PRACTICAL 1 Assessment of Nutritional Status of 

PRACTICAL 2 Use and Interpretation of Growth Charts 

PRACTICAL 3 Nutritional Concerns Among 

PRACTICAL 4 Nutritive Recipes 

PRACTICAL 5 Messages for Nutrition and Health 

PRACTICAL 6 Development, Use and Evaluation of 

PRACTICAL 7 Development of Toos to Assess Nutrition 

PRACTICAL 8 Evaluation of.Available Nutrition 

PRACTICAL 9 Planning and Implementation of Nutrition 

PRACTICAL 10 Community Agencies 

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 29.09.2025 

Name of Counselleor 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 
Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar. 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Venue 

LSC -15229 

Govt. Home 

Sc.PG 

College 
Narmadapuram 

(M.P) 



No 

MFNL 008 : School of Continuing Education 

Session 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

9 

10 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REG;IONAL CENTRE BHOPAI. 

12. Area lills, Bhopal- 462011, Madl1va Pradesh 

Date 

P'ractical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-I YEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 

LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229) 

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL -008 

30/09/2025 

30/09/2025 

1/10/2025 

1/10/2025 

3/10/2025 

3/10/2025 

4/10/2025 

4/10/2025 

5/10/2025 

S/10/2025 

Timing 
Form To 

9.00AM 1.00 PM 
2.00PM 6.00 PM 
9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

9.00AM 

2.00PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

1.00 PM 

6.00 PM 

Dr. Shrikant pubey 
(cdorlntSnr 

Session 

: P:OPLE S 
UNIVERSITY 

Practical 

Counseling 

Govt .HGOUSNEWAHGP8ram 

Govt. Home Scince College, 

Hoshangabad (M.P.) 

Block/Unit 

PRACTICAL 1 Evaluation of Food Grains for their 

PRACTICAL 2 Honey 

PRACTICAL 3 Experiments on the Chemistry of Cereals 

PRACTICAL 4 Fats and Oils 

PRACTICAL 5 Evaluation of Milk Samples 

PRACTICAL 6 Sensory Evaluation of Foods 

PRACTICAL 7 Chemistry of Colloidal Particles 

PRACTICAL 8 Food Colours 

PRACTICAL9 
Preservation of Food 

PRACTICAL 10 New Product Development 

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 06.10.2025 

Name of Counselleor 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar 

Venue 

LSC -15229 

Govt. Home 

Sc.PG 
College 

Narmadapuram 

(M.P) 
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