

12, Area Hills, Bhopal - 462011, Madhya Pradesh

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-I YEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025

LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229)

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL-003

Session	Date	logy and Safety Timing		Session	Block/Unit		
No		Form	То		PRACTICAL 1 Microscopy: Principles, Use and	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
1	10/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM	T	Maintenance PRACTICAL 2 Microbiological Apparatus and	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
2	10/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		Equipments PRACTICAL 3 Culture Media	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	-
3	11/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 4 Techniques of Culturing PRACTICAL 5 Pure Culture Techniques PRACTICAL 6 Quantitative Techniques PRACTICAL 7 Staining Strategies PRACTICAL 8 Identification of Fungi and Yeasts PRACTICAL 9 Biochemical Tests Bacterial Testing PRACTICAL 10 Microbiological Study of Water PRACTICAL 11 Analysis of Food Samples PRACTICAL 12 Sampling and Analysis of	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
4	11/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM	Practical Counseling		Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
5	12/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
6	12/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
7	13/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
8	13/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
9	14/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
10	14/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
11	15/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
12	15/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 13 Adulteration	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
13	16/9/2025	10.00AM	2,00 PM		FRACTIONE 22		٦ .

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 17.09.2025

Govt. Home Scince College, Hoshangabad (M.P.)



12, Area Hills, Bhopal - 462011, Madhya Pradesh

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-I YEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229)

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL -002

MENL 002: NUTRITIONAL BIOCHEMISTRY

MLIAT OF	PE . NO INITIOISTE		1				
Session	Date	Tin	ming Session		Block/Unit	Name of Counselleor	Venue
No	1	Form	То			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
1	18/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 1 Basic Instruments / Equipment used in		LSC -15229
1 3	18/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM	1	PRACTICAL 2 Investigative Techniques and Procedures	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
1		9.00AM	1.00 PM	1	PRACTICAL 3 pH and Buffers	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	Govt . Home
3	19/9/2025				PRACTICAL 4 Carbohydrates	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	Sc.PG
4	19/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	College
5	20/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 5- Amino Acids and Proteins	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	Narmadapuram
6	20/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 6 Lipids		(M.P)
		9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 7 Methods of Estimation of Ascorbic	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	(141.17)
/	21/9/2025		6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 8 Minerals - Calcium, Phosphorous	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
	21/0/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PIVI I		TOACTICAL O WINETED		

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 22.09.2025

Dr. Shrikant Dubey

Govt. Home Scince College,

Hoshangabad (M.P.)



12, Area Hills, Bhopal - 462011, Madhya Pradesh

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-I YEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229)

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL -006

NACNI COS	5 : Public Nutrition				-1.1/1-2	Name of Counselleor	Venue
Session	Date	Timing		Session	Block/Unit	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
No		Form	То		- of Nutritional Status of	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	4.5000
1	23/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 2 Use and Interpretation of State	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	LSC -15229
2	23/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM	1	PRACTICAL 3 Nutritional Concerns Among PRACTICAL 4 Nutritive Recipes PRACTICAL 4 Nutritive Recipes	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	Govt . Home
3	24/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM	M		Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	Sc.PG
4	24/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	College
5	25/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM			Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	Narmadapuram (M.P)
6	25/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PM		The second of th	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	4
7	26/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM 6.00 PM				4
8	26/9/2025	2.00PM		1	PRACTICAL 8 Evaluation of Avances PRACTICAL 9 Planning and Implementation of Nutrition	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	
9	27/9/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM 6.00 PM	1	PRACTICAL 10 Community Agencies		7
10	27/9/2025	2.00PM	6.00 PIVI	1			

Practical Exam and Viva Will be held on 29.09.2025

Hoshangabad (M.P.)



12, Area Hills, Bhopal - 462011, Madhya Pradesh

Practical Counseling Schedule for MSCDFSM (MSCDFSM-I YEAR) Programme TEE June. 2025 LCS Name & Code: Govt. Home Science PG College, Narmadapuram (15229)

Practical Counseling & Exam Schedule for MFNL -008

		iina Edu	cation			Name of Counselleor	Venue	
	7 2-4-	ool of Continuing Education		Session	Block/Unit	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar		
Session	1	Form	То		PRACTICAL 1 Evaluation of Food Grains for their	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	LSC -15229	
No	30/09/2025	9.00AM	1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 2 Honey	TEWAT Ahiguat	Govt . Home	
1 - 2	30/09/2025	2.00	6.00 PM 1.00 PM		PRACTICAL 3 Experiments on the Chemistry	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	Sc.PG	
\3	1/10/2025	9.00AM 2.00PM	6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 4 Fats and Oils PRACTICAL 5 Evaluation of Milk Samples	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	College	
	4 1/10/2025	9.00AM	-	Practical	Expressive Function of Foods	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	Narmadapuram	
	5 3/10/2025 6 3/10/2025		6.00 PM		PRACTICAL 7 Chemistry of Collolular Factors	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	[M.F]	
-	7 4/10/2025	9.00AM			DRACTICAL 8 Food Colours	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar	4	
-	8 4/10/2025	2.00PM			PRACTICAL 9 Preservation of Food PRACTICAL 10 New Product Development	Dr.Sangeeta Ahirwar		
+	9 5/10/2025				PRACTICAL 10 New Product Developmen		٦	
7	10 5/10/2025	2.001 1.			1481 he held on 06.10.2025		_	

Practical Exam and Viva WIII be held on 06.10.2025

Dr. Shrikant Dubey

Govt. Home Scince College, Hoshangabad (M.P.)